JUN-28-2007 10:3	4 NIXON PEABODY		3124253909 <u>P.</u> 00
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93).	A 1034162	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.			
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv	į
Name SONION ROSKII	DE A/S	Name: SONION MEMS	i
Additional name(s) of conve	eving party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
Yes x No		Street Address: Byleddet 1	2-14,
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Roskilde Country: [DENMARK DK-4000
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes X_No
X Other Re-record to (Reel/Frame	o Correct Assignee e 018266/0337		PFFICE FIN
Execution Date: April 6	and May 31, 2007		
4. Application number(s) o	r registration number(s):		FINANCE SECTION
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			ion is:
1	this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application filed July 11, 2002 of		
11 S. Potent 6 088 463 issued July 11, 2000			
B. Patent No.(s)	Additional numbers att		20 20
<u> </u>			······································
5. Name and address of pa concerning document st	party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 should be mailed:		To take provide the control of the c
Name:		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)-	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	NIXON PEABODY LLP	Enclosed	
		x Authorized to be chartis inadequate.	rged to deposit account if payment
Street Address: 161 Not	rth Clark Street, Ste. 4800		
		8. Deposit account number: 50-4181 (247)61-0	000381 (SPR)
City: Chicago	State: IL Zip: 60601		s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	0193
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge original document. Justin Swindells, Reg. No.	ledge and belief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any at	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing	Signaturë '	/ es including cover sheet, attacht	June 7, 2007 Date Begin Service Servi
		<u>-</u>	er er
Co	Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignmet mmissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent & Trademark C	required cover sheet information to: nt Recordation Services office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virg	407 120
			06/1

247161/000018

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application Of:	Atty. Docket No.: 247161-000038USPR
Pirmin Rombach et al.	Examiner: Suhan Ni
Title: SOLID STATE SILICON-BASED CONDENSER MICROPHONE) Group Art Unit: 2643) CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being
Application No.: 10/193,055	transmitted via facsimile to Mail Stop Assignment Services Branch, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 (571)
Filed: July 11, 2002) 273-8300, on this date: June 28, 2007.
	Signature: Juni A. Suke

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Services Branch Public Records Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Attn: Examiner Antione Royall

Dear Sir:

Applicants have noted an error in the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for the assignment previously recorded on June 11, 2007 at Reel 019430/Frame 0514.

Enclosed is a copy of the originally recorded assignment document which incorrectly identifies the Assignee's country as "Delaware." The Assignee's country of record is **DENMARK**.

Also enclosed is a copy of the originally submitted Cover Sheet for recordation.

10635694.1

PATENT REEL: 019493 FRAME: 0899 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Nixon Peabody Deposit Account No. 50-4181 (247161-000038USPR). A duplicate copy of this Request is enclosed for that purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 28, 2007

ustin D. Swi

By:

Registration No. 48,733 NIXON PEABODY LLP

161 North Clark Street, Ste. 4800

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312-425-3900